
Golden Apple 75 Mile Ride: 70.9 Miles, Hilly
This one could be renamed the Water Ride. Lakes, reservoirs, streams and some other sources of water make this 
ride really beautiful. Goes around the Croton Reservoir, Amawalk Reservoir and the Titicus Reservoir.

Cuesheet
C-003

MILES TOTAL

Directions to start: I-684 to Exit 6, left at light at end of ramp, left at second light onto Woodsbridge Rd. The lot is 
1/4 mile on the right.

TURN  ONTO MILES TOTAL TURN  ONTO

0.0 L SR117 - Woods Bridge Rd 0.0
0.3 L SR35 W - Woods Bridge Rd at T0.3
1.4 L SR100 S - Somerstown Rd 1.7
4.0 S SR100 S - Croton Tpke 5.7
0.3 S SR100 S - Saw Mill River Rd 6.0
1.7 R SR134 - Kitchawan Rd 7.7
2.2 BR Grants Lane 9.9
0.2 R Spring Valley Rd at T10.1
2.1 R Glendale Rd 12.2
1.3 R Quaker Bridge Rd at T13.5
1.2 BL Quaker Bridge Rd 14.7
0.2 BR Niles Rd 14.9
0.1 R SR129 - Grand St / Yorktown Rd 

at T
15.0

1.9 BL Short Hill Rd 16.9
0.1 L Croton Ave at T17.0
1.7 R Baptist Church Rd 18.7
0.7 R Hunter Brook Rd at T19.4
1.9 L SR129 - Croton Lake Rd at T21.3
3.6 L SR118 - Saw Mill River Rd 24.9
2.5 R Underhill Ave 27.4
0.2 BL Commerce St 27.6
0.2 R Hanover St at T27.8
0.5 L Moseman Rd 28.3
0.7 L Pines Bridge Rd 29.0
1.1 R US202 & SR35 - Amawalk Rd 30.1
0.1 L US202 & SR118 30.2
2.9 R US202 - Lincolndale Rd 33.1
1.2 R Lake Rd at T34.3
1.0 L Valley Pond Rd 35.3
1.1 R SR139 - Primrose St at T36.4
0.3 L Sunderland Ln 36.7
1.2 L Plumbrook Rd at T37.9
0.1 L SR100 - Croton Tpke at T38.0
0.0 R Plumbrook Rd 38.0
0.4 S Walk-portage across bridge 38.4
0.5 R SR138 - Goldens Bridge Rd / 

Waccabuc Rd at T
38.9

4.0 L SR121 North 42.9
0.7 L Bogtown Rd 43.6
0.3 R Cat Ridge Rd 43.9

0.9 L Mills Rd at T44.8
1.1 R Stay on Mills Rd at T45.9
1.2 BR Titicus River Rd 47.1
0.5 R SR22 North at T47.6
0.0 R SR116 - Titicus Rd at T47.6
3.8 R SR124 / CR310 South - June Rd 51.4
0.7 S Hawley Rd (bears to left) 52.1
0.1 R Post Rd 52.2
0.6 S Mead St 52.8
1.4 L Post Office Rd 54.2
1.8 L Boulton Rd at T56.0
0.7 R Main St at T56.7
0.7 S Spring St 57.4
1.4 L SR35 - Cross River Rd at T58.8
0.0 R Ridgefield Ave 58.8
1.5 S Highview Rd 60.3
0.4 BL SR124 - Salem Rd 60.7
0.9 BR Old Stone Hill Rd 61.6
1.7 BR SR137 - Stone Hill Rd 63.3
1.9 R SR121 - Old Post Rd at T65.2
0.5 L Pea Pond Rd 65.7
1.6 BL Girdle Ridge Rd 67.3
1.0 S SR22 North - Jay St 68.3
1.6 L CR307 - Jay St 69.9
0.6 BR CR307 - Parkway 70.5
0.1 R SR117 - Bedford Rd 70.6
0.3 L Into Parking Lot 70.9
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